
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 MERNEITH (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud Bob Baffert
2 DRAMA FOR MAMA (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J Spendthrift Farm, LLC Richard Mandella Blk-On
3 PRINCESS MO (L) '17 F 122 Franco, G Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
4 GIDGETTA (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Jungle Racing, LLC Richard Baltas
5 REEM (L) '17 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. RRR Racing, Inc. Bob Baffert
Blinkers On: Drama for Mama

5
2nd Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $22,000 One Mile
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 DISCREET DIVA (L) '16 F $16,000 124 Rosario, J Stuart Tsujimoto Vann Belvoir
2 TIZ WONDERFULLY (L) '15 M $16,000 124 Bejarano, R James M. Cassidy James M. Cassidy
3 WHOA NESSIE (L) '15 M $16,000 124 Cedillo, A Carroll, Lambert or Paradise Farms Corp. R. B. Hess, Jr. Blk-Off
4 RUBY BRADLEY (L) '16 F $16,000 124 Espinoza, A Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
5 CEE SAM'S GIRL (L) '15 M $16,000***114 David Mussad Pay 2 Day Thoroughbreds, LLC George Papaprodromou
6 ALL TEA ALL SHADE (L) '16 F $16,000 *119 Velez, J Kahlden or Wiener Jorge Periban
Blinkers Off: Whoa Nessie

6
3rd Race. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 QUIET SECRETARY (L) '17 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust, R-Cher Family Farms LLC, or

Kruljac et al
Ian Kruljac

2 BROADBEACH (IRE) (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Judah or Naify Simon Callaghan
3 BEGUILED (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D Little Red Feather Racing Philip D' Amato
4 CLAUDIA JEAN (IRE) (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J Beth Ford Anna Meah Blk-On
5 UNDISTURBED (L) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A Larry or Ann Jett Jack Carava
6 HONOR HOP '17 F 122 Valdivia, Jr., J Jim & Susan Hill Patrick Gallagher
7 M IS FOR MAGIC '17 F 122 Prat, F Stepaside Farm, LLC Neil Drysdale Blk-Off
8 LOOKINTOGETEVEN (L) '17 F 122 Bejarano, R DP Racing James M. Cassidy
9 PREDICTABLE TULLY (IRE) (L) '17 F 122 Rispoli, U-1 Red Baron's Barn LLC, Rancho Temescal LLC or Shanderella

Stables
Jeff Mullins

--Also Eligibles--
10 MANGOTANGO (L) '17 F 122 Rispoli, U-2 Janavar Thoroughbreds, LLC Richard Baltas
11 EGYPTIAN GODDESS (L) '17 F 122 Maldonado, E. Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
Blinkers Off: M Is for Magic
Blinkers On: Claudia Jean (IRE)

9-2AE
4th Race. (CX5) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING

$50,000
Purse $32,000 Six Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 POLAR ROUTE '17 F $50,000 122 Valdivia, Jr., J Roncelli Family Trust Matthew Chew
2 OUI SAY NO (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Van Dyke, D Barber or Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Steven Miyadi Blk-On
3 AWESOME ALESSANDRA(LA) (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Roman, E Meister, Orsi or Schmitt, et al Marcia Stortz
4 SLEWBURY PARK (L) '17 F $50,000 *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Albert, Blackburn or Marsden, et al Edward Freeman
5 EXCESS COIL (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Espinoza, A Bean Acres LLC Robert A. Bean
6 ON THE VERGE (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Maldonado, E. Narducci or Narducci Kristin Mulhall
Blinkers On: Oui Say No
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5th Race. (CX7) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000 (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Claiming Price $62,500.
1 NEVER EASY (L) '16 G 122 Bejarano, R Bart B. Evans Richard Mandella
2 GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) (L) '16 C 122 Rosario, J Slam Dunk Racing, Old Bones Racing Stable LLC or Nentwig Philip D' Amato
3 ACKER (L) '14 G 122 Fuentes, R Chrys Family Revocable Trust Neil French
4 ORIGINAIRE (IRE) (L) '16 C 124 Rispoli, U BG Stables Jeff Mullins
5 BARRISTAN THE BOLD (GB) (L) '16 G 122 Prat, F Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt
6 MIDNIGHT SWAP (L) '16 C 122 Van Dyke, D Calumet Farm J. Keith Desormeaux
7 PLATINUM EQUITY (L) '15 G 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Guido Racing LLC, Cimino or Rexius Steve Knapp
8 FORAY (L) '13 G *117 Velez, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
9 SELLWOOD (L) '15 R 122 Smith, M Gulliver Racing, LLC Jeff Mullins
--Also Eligibles--
10 DUBBY DUBBIE (L) '15 G $62,500 124 Cedillo, A Ron Paolucci Racing, LLC R. B. Hess, Jr.

9-1AE
6th Race. (CS3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $32,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MR. NASTY (L) '17 G $50,000 122 Delgadillo, A Next Wave Racing, Ford or Heller Richard Baltas Blk-On
2 BIG HOOF DYNAMITE (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Prat, F Peter Nehf Jay Nehf
3 MASTER RECOVERY (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Flores, E Brian or Palma Hector O. Palma
4 LANDAA (L) '17 G $50,000 122 Van Dyke, D Kretz Racing LLC George Papaprodromou
5 KADESH (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Franco, G Chris Drakos Ryan Hanson
6 LINFIELD (L) '17 G $50,000 122 Cedillo, A Gainesway Stable E. G. Harty (FTG)
7 WICKED BLUE (L) '17 G $50,000 122 Blanc, B Vernon E. Aguayo Vernon E. Aguayo
Blinkers On: Mr. Nasty

7
7th Race. (C7) Megahertz Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR- YEARS- OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 CARRESSA (L) '16 F 120 Espinoza, V West Point Thoroughbreds, Mercedes Stables LLC or Mooney, et al John Shirreffs
2 TAKE THESE CHAINS (IRE) (L) '13 M 120 Rispoli, U Eurowest Bloodstock Servies or John D. Gunther Ben Colebrook
3 KEEPER OFTHE STARS (L) '16 F 124 Cedillo, A Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
4 TONAHUTU (IRE) (L) '14 M 120 Atzeni, A Jpf Investments I LLC, Alvernaz or Ribeiro, et al Dan Blacker
5 STREAK OF LUCK (L) '15 M 120 Valdivia, Jr., J Roncelli Family Trust Matthew Chew
6 BRILL (L) '16 F 122 Smith, M OXO Equine LLC Donald Chatlos, Jr.
7 LA SARDANE (FR) (L) '14 M 120 Prat, F Team Valor International, LLC Neil Drysdale
8 SUPER PATRIOT (L) '15 M 120 Rosario, J Little Red Feather Racing, Peskoff or Salvatore, et al Richard Baltas

8
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8th Race. (CX9) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $20,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 STARSHIP CHEWY (L) '15 G $20,000 124 Meche, D Starship Stables Howard L. Zucker
2 SPEAKEROFTHEHOUSE (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Fuentes, R Seltzer Thoroughbreds Ian Kruljac
3 MUSKOKA (L) '16 C $20,000 124 Bejarano, R Marquis, Marquis or Desormeaux J. Keith Desormeaux
4 DERBY STORM (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Franco, G Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
5 CROSS TOWN (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Cedillo, A A and J Racing Vann Belvoir
6 SON OF A QUEEN (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Hernandez, E Ricardo Zamora Ricardo Zamora
7 SHARED (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Maldonado, E. Moon S.Han Richard Rosales
8 FORT DODGE (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Espinoza, A Bobby and Carol Ann Grayson Living Trust Valenzuela, III, Martin
9 NIL PHET (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Flores, E S Samdow, Inc. Gary Stute Blk-Off
Blinkers Off: Nil Phet

9
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C8 - CS1 - CS4 - CX6 - CX8 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Friday, January 24, 2020
(Entries Close on Monday, January 20, 2020)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price Of $40,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,560 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 20 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2019 - 2020.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE

Closing Thursday, January 23, 2020
San Pasqual Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Eighth
(To be run Saturday, February 1, 2020)

San Marcos Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Quarter(Hillside Turf Course)

(To be run Saturday, February 1, 2020)
Robert B. Lewis Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, February 1, 2020)
Baffle Stakes, Purse $75,000 Added

Three Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, February 2, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam. Horses which have not raced for a year must work
for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

Any rider that gets on horses in the morning and carry a crop, you must have the
current popper.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Triple Crown nominations are due in the racing off by January
25th. If you have noms or questions please call Ami Atkinson.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Jockey Assael Espinoza will now be represented by agent Craig Stephen (909)
929-5424

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACKER 5 3/10
ALL TEA ALL SHADE 2 6/6
AWESOME ALESSANDRA 4 3/6

B R# PP
BARRISTAN THE BOLD (GB) 5 5/10
BEGUILED 3 3/11
BIG HOOF DYNAMITE 6 2/7
BRILL 7 6/8
BROADBEACH (IRE) 3 2/11

C R# PP
CARRESSA 7 1/8
CEE SAM'S GIRL 2 5/6
CLAUDIA JEAN (IRE) 3 4/11
CROSS TOWN 8 5/9

D R# PP
DERBY STORM 8 4/9
DISCREET DIVA 2 1/6
DRAMA FOR MAMA 1 2/5
DUBBY DUBBIE 5AE10/10

E R# PP
EGYPTIAN GODDESS 3AE11/11
EXCESS COIL 4 5/6

F R# PP
FORAY 5 8/10
FORT DODGE 8 8/9

G R# PP
GIDGETTA 1 4/5
GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) 5 2/10

H R# PP
HONOR HOP 3 6/11

K R# PP
KADESH 6 5/7
KEEPER OFTHE STARS 7 3/8

L R# PP
LA SARDANE (FR) 7 7/8
LANDAA 6 4/7
LINFIELD 6 6/7
LOOKINTOGETEVEN 3 8/11

M R# PP
M IS FOR MAGIC 3 7/11
MANGOTANGO 3AE10/11
MASTER RECOVERY 6 3/7
MERNEITH 1 1/5
MIDNIGHT SWAP 5 6/10
MR. NASTY 6 1/7
MUSKOKA 8 3/9

N R# PP
NEVER EASY 5 1/10
NIL PHET 8 9/9

O R# PP
ON THE VERGE 4 6/6
ORIGINAIRE (IRE) 5 4/10
OUI SAY NO 4 2/6

P R# PP
PLATINUM EQUITY 5 7/10
POLAR ROUTE 4 1/6
PREDICTABLE TULLY (IRE) 3 9/11
PRINCESS MO 1 3/5

Q R# PP
QUIET SECRETARY 3 1/11

R R# PP
REEM 1 5/5
RUBY BRADLEY 2 4/6

S R# PP
SELLWOOD 5 9/10
SHARED 8 7/9
SLEWBURY PARK 4 4/6
SON OF A QUEEN 8 6/9
SPEAKEROFTHEHOUSE 8 2/9
STARSHIP CHEWY 8 1/9
STREAK OF LUCK 7 5/8
SUPER PATRIOT 7 8/8

T R# PP
TAKE THESE CHAINS (IRE) 7 2/8
TIZ WONDERFULLY 2 2/6
TONAHUTU (IRE) 7 4/8

U R# PP
UNDISTURBED 3 5/11

W R# PP
WHOA NESSIE 2 3/6
WICKED BLUE 6 7/7

In Today for

MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2020

59 In Body

3 Also Eligible

62 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTEENTH DAY MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2020

01/20/2020


